CLINTON TOWNSHIP

Fulton County, Ohio 5736 Co. Rd. 15-1 Wauseon, Ohio 43567

Telephone 419-335-8961

FAX 419-335-0460

Trustees

Fiscal Officer

Nancy J Yackee 419-822-6570

Rick Frey 41 Larry Neuenschwander 41 Ivan Hite

419-822-6403 419-335-4006 419-337-7441

LEGAL NOTICE FOR CLINTON TOWNSHIP

The Clinton Township Zoning Board will hold a public hearing for a proposed zoning regulation amendment. The hearing will be held on Monday, August 28, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the office of the Clinton Township Trustees, 5736 Co. Rd. 15-1, Wauseon, Ohio.

The Clinton Township Zoning Regulation Amendment is as follows:

Article 100-18.4 Solar Panel Collection Systems

Information of the proposed change is available at the Clinton Township Office.

Clinton Township Zoning Board